



Project Bid Summary

Project Name: WATER PUMP STATION 9 ELECTRICAL UPGRADES  
Contract No: C02438  
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA  
Bid Opening: 10/15/2024

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>	<b>% Over/Under Estimate</b>
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>\$1,632,000.00</b>	
TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$2,903,800.06	77.97% OVER



**Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: WATER PUMP STATION 9 ELECTRICAL UPGRADES  
 Contract No.: C02438  
 Bid Opening: 10/15/2024 2:00 PM

Line	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,923.87	\$70,923.87
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,222.79	\$25,222.79
3	Driveway and Walkway	SF	220	\$180.00	\$39,600.00	\$448.36	\$98,639.20
4	Double Gate and Fence Replacement	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$79,686.07	\$79,686.07
5	CMU Wall Extension	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$162,364.65	\$162,364.65
6	Trench Bracing and Shoring	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,747.22	\$14,747.22
7	Temporary Pump Facility	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$920,327.11	\$920,327.11
8	Sump Pump and Discharge Piping	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$76,291.96	\$76,291.96
9	Electrical Room HVAC Replacement	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,088.92	\$45,088.92
10	Pump Room Ventilation Improvements	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$114,968.35	\$114,968.35
11	Meter/Main Switchboard	LS	1	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$198,226.45	\$198,226.45
12	Automatic Transfer Switch	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$136,814.35	\$136,814.35
13	Manual Transfer Switch	LS	1	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$84,875.16	\$84,875.16
14	Portable Generator Pedestal	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$41,920.32	\$41,920.32
15	75Hp VFD	EA	2	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$90,969.57	\$181,939.14
16	300Hp VFD	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$134,758.61	\$134,758.61
17	Fuel Tank Transmitter and Display	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,179.74	\$40,359.48
18	8" Magnetic Flowmeter & Transmitter Replacement	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,763.56	\$45,763.56
19	18" Magnetic Flowmeter & Transmitter Replacement	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,083.02	\$56,083.02
20	Antenna Removal and Replacement	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,085.56	\$9,085.56
21	General Electrical Work	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$365,714.27	\$365,714.27
			<b>Totals:</b>			\$1,632,000.00	\$2,903,800.06